The University of Texas at Austin
Transfer Credit Evaluations for
2011-2012 Austin Community College Courses
UT Austin transfer evaluations for Austin
Community College courses are listed below,
organized by A.C.C. prefix.  Evaluations are
certified for courses taken in the 2011-2012
academic year.  Courses taken in prior years
may transfer differently and can be found at
A.C.C. course numbers have four-letter
prefixes and the second digit denotes semester
hour value.  A.C.C. retains some older
numbers with three-letter prefixes, in which
the fourth digit denotes credit value.  Some
disciplines use both numbering systems
(e.g. PSYC and PSY for Psychology).
Some evaluations are modified UT course
numbers with first digits different than listed in
the UT catalog, to accommodate different
semester hour values at A.C.C.  Transfer credit
with semester hour values less than normally
awarded at UT substitutes for the UT course of
higher value at the discretion of the student's
academic dean's office.
Retired UT courses may be used in transfer
evaluations; such credit still applies toward
current degree requirements.
Evaluations with no specific UT course
number (e.g. ART 3 hrs) represent generic
transfer credit hours in a subject.
Some natural science courses transfer as
generic credit.  FLAB or SLAB denotes
freshman or sophomore combined
lecture/laboratory credit; FRMN or SOPH,
freshman or sophomore lecture credit; and
LAB, lower-division laboratory credit.
Transfer credit recommendations for specific
UT degree programs are provided in the
ACC/UT Transfer Guides, available online at
Academic Courses
Designed to parallel the first two years of university study and intended for transfer into bachelor degree programs, except for developmental coursework (DEVR,
DEVW, DSSK, ESOL, HUDE, MATD, and any course number with zero as the first digit).
ACCT
2301 = ACC 311
2302 = ACC 312
AFS
1204 = AFS 202K
1205 = AFS 202L
1211 = AFS 211K
1212 = AFS 211L
 ANTH
2301 = ANT 301
2302 = ANT 304
2351 = ANT 302
2373 = ANT 310L
2389 = ANT 3 hrs
ARAB
1511 = ARA 506
1512 = ARA 507
2311 = ARA 312K
2312 = ARA 312L
ARTS
1301 = ARH 301
1303 = ARH 302
1304 = ARH 303
1311 = ART 304K
1312 = ART 304L
1316 = ART 303K
1317 = ART 315K
2316 = ART 311K
2317 = ART 3 hrs
2323 = ART 316K
2324 = ART 3 hrs
2326 = ART 313K
2327 = ART 3 hrs
2333 = ART 3 hrs
2334 = ART 3 hrs
2341 = ART 314K
2342 = ART 3 hrs
2346 = ART 310K
2347 = ART 3 hrs
2348 = ART 3 hrs
2356 = ART 317K
2357 = ART 3 hrs